in the ones place represents the number of ones in the 

number.  The  digit  in  the  tens  place  represents  the 

number  of  tens  in  the  number.  The  digit  in  the 

hundreds place represents the number of hundreds in 

the number, and so on.

For example, the number 123 represents one hundred 

twenty-three. The 1 in the hundreds place represents 

one hundred.  The 2 in the tens place represents two 

tens,  or  twenty.  The  3  in  the  ones  place  represents 

three ones. So, 123 = 100 + 20 + 3 = 123.

Place  value  is  important  because  it  allows  us  to